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SUMBOS/Ans/Social Scif 19357 T
The Principal, 15 MaRk 2014
All Affiliated Colleges,

Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.A programume on Non- grant basis

Sir'dMadam,

With reference to the subject meitioned above, T-am directed to inform you that
the University authorities have granted approvai io fee structure for B.A programme on
Non- prant basis. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

1} &) BA Part [ Tuition Fee Rs.2,500/~ (per year per student)
b) BA Part 11 Tuition Fee Rs.3,000/-  (per ycﬁr per student)
¢) BA Part K Tuition Fee Rsd, 000/ (per yéar per student)

2} Gither fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission

fee, gymbhana feg, library fee, Vikas Midhi, etc.

. \/3% The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised,

10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended,

N
4} Above mentioned fee shall come

into effect from academic year 2014-15

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.
Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

p
I}ire-(:;g"z’
BCUD
Copy fw.csto ;
{3 The Dean Faculty of Ari & Fine Arts.
2) The Dean Faculty of Social Sciences.
1) All Cheirman (B.O.S I Ad-hoc Board nnder Faculty of Art & Fine Asts and
Social Sciences.}
Copy to.
1IB.A. Section -
2}Appointment Section.
3)1.G. Affiliation Section.
4)P.G, Admission Section
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SUBOS/ B.Com/ {5786 , Date ; ’1 ) MAR 2014
. y 4

The Pringipal, B
All Affiliated Colleges,
Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

ASuh-i Regarding fee structure for B.Com. programe on Non- grant basis.
SirfMadam,

ioned above,  am directed to inform you that
d approval to fee structure for B.Com.
for the course is mentioned below:

, With reference to the'subject ment
ihe University suthorities have grante
programme on Non- grant basis. The fee structure

1) n) B.Com Part 1. Tuition Fee Rs. 2,500/- (per year per student)
b) B.Com Part 11 Tuition Fee Rs. 3,000/- (per year per student)

¢) B.Com Part il Tuition Fee Rs. 4,000/~ (per year per student)

2) Other fees shall be churged as per University rules which include admission

fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi , ete.

3) The suggested fee shall be revised aiter every three years. If not revised,
' 10 % increase in the tuition fee every three yearsis recommended,
4} Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2014-15

- Kindly E}fing this to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you.
“Yours faithfully,
A
Director
\ B.C.UD
Copy fw.csto

1) The Dean Faculty of Commerce
3) All Chairman (B.0.S under Faculty of Commerce.}

Copy to:
1) B.Com. Section
2)Appointment Section.
1)U.G. Affiliation Section.
4)P.G. Admission Section
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SU/BOS/ Sciedce/ 15359 Date : 1§ MAR 2014
‘ P

The Prineipal,
All Affitiated Collegas,
Shivaji University, Kothapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.5c. programme on4Non- grant basis.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to thesubject mentioned above, 1 am directed to inform ymi that
. the University authosities have granted approval to fee structure for B.Sc. programme
on Non- grant basis. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below: '

1) a) B.Sc Part T Tuition Fee including Laboratory Fee - Rs. 7,500/~ (per year per

. student)
b) B.Sc Past 11 Tuition Fee including Laboratory Fee - Rs. 10,000/~ (per year per
student} ‘ , = 8 ‘ : ;
¢) B.Sc Part 111 Tuition Fee including Labaratory Fee - Rs. 12,500/~ (per year per
student) i .

2) Other fees shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee,
gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi , elc.

3) The suggested fee shall be revised afier every three years. 1f not revised, 10 %
increase in the tuition. fee every three years is recommended.

4} Abave mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2014-15

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.
Thanking you. '

Yours faithfully,
o
Director
BCUD

Copy f.w.esito
1) The Deau Faculty of Science.
1) All Chalrman (B.O.5 /Ad-hoc Board under Faculty of Seience.)

Copy to:
1) BS¢. Section
2 Appointment Seéction.
33U.G. Affiliation Section.
4)1.G. Admission Section
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SWBOS/ Commerce/ \5 250
The Principal,

All Affiliated Colleges/Recognised Institutes
Shivaji University, Kelbapur.

Sub-: Regarding fes structure of M.Corm, Part-Il programme on Non-grant hasis.
Sir/Madam,

© With reference to the subject mentioned above, T am ditected to inform you that
the Uuniversity authorities have granted approval to fee structure for M.Cont. Part-11
programme on Non-grant basis . The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

1) Tuition Fee Rs. 3,600 /- (por year per student)

"2} Other fee shall be clm.rgeﬂ a5 per University rules which include admission
fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi, ete.
3} The suggested fee shall be revised every three years. If not revised, 1t %

jncrease in the tuition fee after every three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14

‘Kindly bring this to the notice of all coricerned.
Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
1)
A~
Director
B.LCUD
Copy [fw.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Commerce
3} All Chairman (B.0.S under Faculty of Commerce.}

Copy to:
13 O.E-1 Section
2} Appointment Section.
3) P.G. Affiliation Section.
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The Principal,
All Affiliated Colleges,
Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Sub-: Reparding fee structure for M.A. Programume, Faculty of Aris & Fine
Arts on Non-grant basis.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that
the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure for M.A. Programme,
Facully of Arts & Fine Arts on Non-grant basis.

\ . The fee structure for the course is meniioned below:

1) Tuition Fee Rs. 5000 /- (per year per student)

2} Other fee shall be allaréed as per University rules which include admission fee,
gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi, ete.

3} The suggested fee shall be revised afler every thee years.

If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.

- 4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
1
Director
: B.C.UD
Copy f.w.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Arts & Fine Arts.

2) The Chairman , B.O.S under Faculty of Arts & Fine Arts.
Copy to:

1JO.E- 2 Section

2)Appointment Section,

P.G. Affiliation Section,

4)P.G. Admission Section
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(2009)
_ SUBOSfScience/ imm6e Rl © Date:% § MAR 2014
The Principal,
All Affiliated Colleges,

Shivaji University, Kothapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.A/M.Sc Geography programme on Non- grant
basis. ' . ,
Sir/Madam, | ' x

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that
the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure for M.AMSc.
Geography programme on Non-grant basis. The fee structure for-the course is
mentioned below: ‘ N gt

z ) A V /‘/'//
1) Tuition Fee Rs. 9000 /- and Laboratory Fee - Rs. 1000 /- (per vear per
student) u
2) Other fee shali be charged as per University rules which include admission
- fee, gymkhmia fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi , efc.
3} The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised,
" 10 % increase in the fﬂ_iit‘ibn fee every three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee sha!l come into effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you.
YQun: faithfully,
Iy
Direc or&
BCUD

Copy fw.cs.to

1) The Dean Faculty of Science.

2) The Chairman , Board of Studies in Geography.
Copy to: '

1)B.Sc. Section

2)Appointment Section.

3)P.G. Affiliation Section.

4)P.G. Admission Section
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- SU/BO8/Science/ \%5 42 Date 21 % MAR 2004

The Principal,
All Affiliated Colleges,
Shivaji University, Kolbapur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.Sc. Chemistry programme on Non graat basis,
Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that -
the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure for M.Sc. Chemistry
{Organic/ Inorganic/ Physical /Analytical) programme on Non-grant basis. The fee
structure for the course is mentioned below: i

F N

1} Tuition Fee Rs. 19000 /- and Laberatory Fee - Rs. 7500 /- (per year per

7 student) '

2) Other fec shall be cﬁargeé as per University rules which include adnxissibﬁ '
- fee,fgymkha_na fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi , etc. '

3) The suggested fees shall be revised after every three years. If not mviéeé,

10 % increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.
4} Above menﬁqneé fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.
Thanking you, -
Yours faithfully,
§
A~
Director
; BLCUD
Copy fw.cs.to
1) The Dean Faculty of Science.
2} The Chairman , Board of Studiss ir Chemistry.
Copy to:
1)B.Sc. Section
2)Appointment Section.

J)P.G. Affiliation Section.
4)P.G. Admission Section
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SU/BOS/Science/ 14842 Date
21 FEB 2014

The Principal, -
Jaysingpur College,

Jaysingpur.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Sc. Part-11 & 111 Food Science & Quality Control,
Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, T am direeted to inform you that the
Lmiv.e:si!y euthoritics have granted 'a;}pmvai to fee structure of the B.Sc. Pant-I & THI Foad
Science & Quality Control (Optional Subject). The fee structure for the course is mentioned
belaw:

B.5c. Part-11 Food Science & Quality Control {Sem I1.& 1V) (Optional Subject).
1} Tuition Fee including Laboratory Fee - Rs. 14,0007/- {per year per student)

2) Other fee shall be charged as per university rules which include admission fee,
gymbkhana fee, Hbrary fee, Vikas Nidhi ete.
3} The suggested fee shall be be revised after every three yvears., 1 not revised, 10 %

increase in the tuition fee per threc years is recommended,

4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14

B.Sec Part-11l Food Science & Quality Control {Sem V& V1) (Optional Subject),

1) Tuition Fee including Laboratory Fee - Rs. 21,000 /- (per year per student)

2) Other fee shall be be charged as per University rules which include admission fee,

gymkha_na fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi efe,
3} The suggested fee shall -be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 %
increase in the tultion fee per three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2014-15

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned
Thanking vou.
Yours faithfully,
A A}
Director
B.CUD

Copy fiw.csto
1) The Dean Faculty Science )
2} The Chainman Ad-hoc Board in Food Science & thhno]nky for information

Copy to:
1) B.Sc, Section
2) Appointment Section. for information and necessary action
3) LLG. Affiliation Section.
4) P.GG. Admission Section

L]
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The Principal

Kamala College,

Kolhapur,

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for MLA. Y oga Shastra,
SirMadam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, | am directed to inform you
that the university authorities have gmnied approval to fee strucmre of the M.A,

Yoga Shastra . ’Ihc fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

1) Tuition Fee Rs. 5000 /- and Laboratory Fee - Rs: 2000 /- {(per year per
student) |

2) Other fee shall be charged as per university rules which include admission
fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc. §

3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every ﬁ:re_g years,
If not revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee per three vears is

recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking vou.
Yours faithfully,
A
Director
B.CUD
Copy f.w.cs.to )
|} The Dean Faculty of Education l for information

2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Physical Education J

Copy t0:
1)} O.E- 2. Section
2) Appointment Section.
3) P.G. Affiliation Section. for information and necessary action

4) P.G. Admission Section
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SUBOS/Sciences 52 2y Date: 5 g 4y 1013

The Principal,
Y.C. Institute of Science,
Satara,

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.Sc. Botany.
Sil’fMﬁMe

With reference to the subject mentioned above, 1 am directed to inform you that
the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the M.Sc. Botany.
“The fee structure for the course is mentioned below; )
1) Tuition Fee Rs. 130007/~ and Laboratory Fee - Rs, 90{;{} - {per year per student)
2} Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee,
gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
“ 3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years, If not revised, 10 %

increase in the tuition fee every three vears is recommended.

+

4) Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic vear 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the natice of all concerned.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
bt
Direcor £
£ : B.C.UD
Copy fiv.esto S
1} The Dean Faculty of Science | for information
2} The Chairman BOS in Botany.
Copy to:

13 B.Sc¢. Section

2} Appointment Section. _ :

33 U.G. Affiliation Section, for information and necessary action

43 P.G. Admission Secticn



SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-HG 004, MABARASHTRA
PHONE @ EPABX-2609000 GRAM ; UNISHIVA
FAX D0R1-G231-2691533 & 0091-023 12692333 - BOS - 2609004

- Frertt fremdto, Fieamgt - wag oo
e ) iy
- ool ; ffdiodiens). pteaos B WES TEUPL w0tovt] @ - g

Accrodited By NAAC 2 e e
E F‘Ju{}sz:; TFTE 1 0oR1-0239-3029433 ¥ 2633333.Emall bos@unishivajiac.in

_.........,.-,.-....__-_‘_...‘_‘..,.....r—._.‘..-.m._‘............._..._..u,..w............._._.__.

SUQBQSJSE;GQC&'{ A Jate 2 8 ‘IO‘J ;Dia

The Principal,
Y.C. Institute of Science,
Satara.

Subs-: Regarding revised fee structure for B.Sc. Part-] Forensic Science (Entire).

Sir/Madam,

With reference 1o the subject mentioned above, 1 am directed to inform you that
the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the B.Se. Part-]
Forensic Science (Entire). The fee structure for the course is mmumxed below:

1} B.Be, Paril Forensic Science (Entire) Tuition Fee Rs. 9(300 A= anai Laboratory

Fee -« Rs. 9()()0 i~ (per student, per year)
2} Other fec shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee,

gymkhana fee, Hibrary fee, Vikas Nidhi etc,
3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three vears. 1£ not revised, 10 %

increase in the wition fee every three years is recommended.

4) Abave mentioned fee shall come effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all ccs«c:crned

Thanking vou.
Yours faithfully,
A
Direcim
B.CUD
Copy fw.csto ;
1) The Dean Faeul ty of Science ' 1
2) The Chairman Ad-boc Board in Forensic Science f for information
Copy to: -
11 B.Sc. Section
2} Appointinent Section, .
3) LLG. Affiliation Section. |  for informatien and necessary action

4) P.G. Admission Section
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SU/BOS/Science/ 5224 ; Date : 28 N j AT

The Principal,
Y.C. Institute of Science,
Satara.

Sub-: Regarding revised fee structure for B.Sc. Part-1 Animation {Entire).

Sir'Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, Tam directed to inform you that
the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the B.Se. Part1

Animation (Entire). The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

o
ol

£
13 B.Sc. Pa:‘bl Animation (Ennra} Tuition Fee Rs. 9000 /- and Lﬁbmawry Fee -

Rs. 9000- !- (per student, per year)
'd
2) Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee,

gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years, If not revised, 10 %
increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.

4j Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic year 2013-14

i

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
k%
Arpr
Director
B.CUD
Copy fw.cs.to
1) The Dean Faculty Science
2) The Chamnﬂn Ad-hoe Board in {Zomputet Science, ¢ for information
Copy to;
1) B.S¢. Section . s
2) Appointment Section. for information and necessary action

3) U.G. Affiliation: Section,
4) P.G. Admission Section
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The Principal,

Y.C. Institute of Science,
Satara,

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.8c. Part-I Nano Science & Technology (Entire).
SiriMadam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, T am directed o inform vou that
the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the B.Sc. Part-]
Nano Science & Technology (Entire).
The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:
13 Tuition Fee Rs. 20,00[) /- and Laboratory Fee - Rs. $000 /- (per student, per year)
2) Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee,
gymkhana fee, libvary fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
= 3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three vears. If not revised, 10 %

inerease in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.,

4) Above mentioned fee shall come eflect from academic yéar 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
A~
Director
B.C.U.D
Copy fw.cs.to
1} The Dean Faculty of Science
2) The Chairman Ad- hnc. Board in Nano Sciznce & for information
Technology
Copy to:

1) B.Sc. Section

2} Appointment Section. 7
33 U.G. Affiliation Section. for information and necessary action
4} P.G. Adrmission Section i
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28 KDY 7013
The Principal,

Yashwantrac Chavan Warana Muhavidyalaya,
Warananagar, Tal-Panhala Dist-Kolhapur,

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Sc. Part-I Biochemistry.

SirMadam,

With reference to the subject mentioned abave, 1 am directed to inform you
that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the B.Sc.
Part-1 Biochemistry. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:
1) B.Sc. Part-1 Biochemistry Tuition Fee and Laboratory Fee - Rs. 4:3{}0 f- {per student,
per year)
2} Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which mciudc admission fee,
gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
3) The suggested fee shall be revised afier every three years. If not revised, 10 %

increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
e
Director
BCUD
Copy fw.os.to :
13 The Dean Faculty Seience
2% The Chairmian Ad-hoc Board in mehsmxstrv {or information
Copy to:
1} B.Sc. Section
2) Appointment Section. for infomaﬂ@n and pecessary action

33 UG, Affiliation Section.
43 P.G. Admission Section
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SU/BOS Commerse! 212 54 Date : 728 NO‘J 03
The Principal,

Dhanjayrae Gadgil Coliege of Commerce,

Satara.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Com. Foreign Trade and B.Com. Global Finance

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentiened above, | am directed to inform you thal the
University suthorities have granted approval to fee structure of the B.Com. Forelgn Trade and
B.Cont. Global Finance. i
The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

B.Com, Foreign Trade
1) Taition Fee and Lé.bnratol}' Fee~Rs, Si}ﬂ}} /« {per year per student)
2} Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which Inclide admission

iy

fee, gymkhana fee, librasy fee, Vikas Nidhi etc,

3} Tlesaggested fee shall be revised after every three years, I not revised,
10 % Inerease in the fultion fee every three years is recommended. ;

43 Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic year 2012-13

i B.Com ,Global Finance,

B Taitina Fee and Labarntory Fee - Rs. 3000 - (per year per student)

2} Other fee shall be charged g5 per University rules which ncinde sdmission
fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi ete,

3} The suggested fec shall be revised after every three vears, If not revised,
10 % Increase in the tultion fee every three years is recommended.

4y Above mentioned fee shall come efTect from ncademic year 2012-13

Kintly bring this to the votice of all concerned -

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
]
Diirector
_ B.CUD
Copy fw.csio
11 The Dean Faculty Commerce
23 The Chairman Board of Studies in Commerce. for information
Copy t0: :
1) B.Com Section
2) Appointment Section. for inforinution and necessary action

33 U.G. Affiliation Section.
4) P.G. Admission Seclion
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SU/BOS/Science! 8065 Date: - 4 DEC 20)

The Principal,
Y.C. Institute of Science,
Satara.

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.Se. Physics (Part-I & 11 )
Reference: Your Letter dated on 07-07-2012.

SirMadam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you
that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the M.Sc.
Physics( Part-1 & IT). The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

1) Tution Tee - Rs. 18,000 /- (per year) & Laboralory Fee - Rs. ’70%)% - {per ¥ear)

7) Other fees ave to be charged as per University rules which include admission fee,
gvmlkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.

3)The suzgested fee is to be revised after every three years. If not vevised,  10%
increase in the tufion fee per three yearsis recommended. '

4$)Above mentioned fee will come into effect from academic year 2012-13

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concem&d
Thanking vou.

&,

Yours faithfully,

e i
Director
B.CUD

Copy fw.cs.to
1) The Dean Faculty of Science
2) The Chairman Board of Studies in Physics

Copy to: .
1)B.8¢ Section .
2)Appointment Section.
3)U.G. Affiliation Section.
4)P.G.Admission Section

E:PradeephAll Formafi01-01-201 Néng Letier doo
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SW/BOS/Seience! # 240 Date :
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The Principal, .
Y. Institute of Science,
Satara,

Sub-: Regarding fee stucture for M.Se. Zoology.

SirMadam,

With reference tw the subject mentioned above, [ am directed to inform you that

the Univer: stty authorities Lave granted approval to fee structure of the M.Sc. Zoology.

-

. r,/’f 3
1) Tuition Fee Rs. 13000 /- "and Labosatory Fee - Rs, 9000 /- (per year per st{ldem)

23 Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fee,

The fee structure for the course is mentioned below;

eymkharia fee, lilbary {ee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
3) The suggested fee shall be revised afier every three years. If not revised, 10 %

increase in the tuition fee every three years is recommended.

43y Above mentioned fee shall come effect from academic year 2013-14

Kind.ly.bring this to the notice of all concerned.
Thanking vou.

Yours faithfully,

o
Diirector
BCUD
Copy fwesto
1} The Dean Faculty of Science for information
-2) The Chairman BOS in Zoology

Copy to:
1) B.S¢. Secuon
- 2) Appointment Section. 1
3 U.G. Affiliation Section. J‘ for information and necessary action
4) P.G. Admission Section
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SU/BOS/Science/ F4% Dﬂiﬂ? £ B {“” V2013
The Principal, | The Principal,
¥.C. Instiute of Science,

F.B.P. College, Urun - Islampur,
Tal-Walwa Dist-Sangli

| Satari,

Sub-: Regarding fee structure fér M.Sc. Mathematies.
Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, 1 am ﬁirecte& 1o inform you that
the University authoritiecs have granted approval to fee structure of the ‘M.Se.
Mathemadtics against the condition to appoint two fullime teachers on contract basis
for ane year at the sa{ary of Rs.25000/- per month as ioned below:

1 Tuition Fee Rs. It’iﬂ{){) - {per year per student) / '

2} Other fee shall be c'lmrgad a's..per University rules which include admission fee,
gymkhans fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.

3) The suggested fee shall be revise& after every three years, If not revised, 10 %

increase in the wition fee every three years is recommended.

4) Above meniioned fee shall come effect from academic  year 2013-14,

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.
Thagking you,

Yours faithfully,

A
Director
B.CUD
Copy fw.gs.to ‘ ;
1) The Dean Faculty of Science for information
2) The Chairman BOS in Mathematics

Copy 1o
1) B.Sc. Section
2% Appointment Section,
UG, Affiliation Section. for information and necessary action
4) P.G. Admission Section
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SU/BOS/Science/ad 14 _+ Date: E 9 JuL 03
The Principal, The Principal,
Y.C. Institute of %h,nce, Y.C. College of Science,
Satara, ‘ Karad .

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M .Sc.Microbiglog;y {General)
& M.Sc.Microbiology (Applied). r

Sir/Madam,

#) With reference to the subject mentioned aboye, I am directed to inform you
that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of
M.Sc.Microbiology {(General) & M.Sc Microbiology (Applied). The fee structure for
the course is mentioned below:

.A’e"v

1) Tution Fee - Rs. 30,000 /- (per year) & Laboratory Fee - Rs, '4,?]00 I~ (per year) |
Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which includes admission fee,
gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi, etc. ' !

2) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from the academic year 2013-14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned.
Thanking vou. F

Yours faithfully,

A ' ‘ i A»—‘( .
Director
B.CUD

Copy fw.cs.to
1) The Dean Faculty of Science.
23 The C’hamnan Board of Studies in Mar:robmlorrv

Caopy to:
1)B.8c Section
2)Appointment Section.
3)P.G. Affiliation Section.
4)P.G.Admission Section
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BU/BOS/Science/t190% Date ; 3] JUL 2013

The Principal,
Kamla College,
Rajarampuri, Kolhapur,

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for P.G. Diploma in Yoga Therapy

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you
that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the P.G.
Diploma in Yoga Therapy. The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

1} Tuition Fee - Rs. 4500/-and Laboratory Fee Rs.1500/-(per year)

2} Other fee shall be charged as per University rules which include admission fec,
gymkhana fee, library feg, Vilkas Nidhi, ete,

33 The sugpgested fee shall be revised aflter every thrée years. If not revised, i.ﬂ Yo
increasc in the tuition fec per three years is recommended.

4)  Above mentioned fees shall come into effect from academic year 2(313 14

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned
Tharking you.

Yours faithfully,
hY
AL
Director
4 B.C.UD
Copy fow.cs.to :
1)The Dean Faculty uf Education.
2)The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Physical Education.

“Copy to:

1)OE-3 Sectian
2)Appointment Section.
3)U.G. Affiliation Section.
4)P.G.Admission Section
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SU!BOSf%zenfefﬁ“lﬂé : Date ; 3’3 JUL 2012

The Principal,
College of Non-Conventional Vocational
Courses for Women, {CIBER),

Kolhapur.
Sub-: Regarding fee structure for Bachelor of Multi Media.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you
that the University authorities have granted approval to fee structure of the
Bachelor of Multi Media. The fee structure for the course is -mentibm.,d below:

1) Tuition Fee - Rs. 20000/-and Laboratory Fee Rs 2660/—(})@:‘ year per
student)

2)  Other fees shall be charged as per University rules which include
admission fee, gymkhan# lee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi ,ete.

3)  The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised,
10 % increase in the tuition fee per three years is recommended.

4)  Above mentioned fees shall come into effect from academic vear 2012-13

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned
Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Y
y A
Director
B.CUD

Copy fiw.cs.to
1) The Dean Faculty Social Sciences
2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Journalism.

Capy to:
1) O-E Section
2) Appointment Section.
3) U.G. Affiliation Section.
4) P.G. Admission Section
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SU/BOS/Science/\1259- : Date: »_ § FEB 2017
The Proncipal,

Jaysingpur College,
Jaysingpur,

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B.Sc. Part-] Food Science & Quality
Control. . :
Reference: Your Letter dated on 02-09-2011.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform
you that the University authorities have granied approval to fee structure of the
B.8c. Part-I Food Science & Quality Control. The fee structure for the course is
mentioned below:

1. | Tution Fee - Rs. 4000 (per year) & Leboratory Fee « Ra, 3000 {per your)

2. | Other fees are o be charged as per University rules which includes |
admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.
3. | The suggested fees are to be revised afier every three years. If not
revised. 10 % increase in the fee per three years is recommended.

The above mentioned fe¢ shall come into effect from the academic year
2010-11. ;
Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned

Thanking you. -
Yours faithfully,
g
Dy. Registrar
Copy Lw.esto

1)The Dean Faculty of Science. '

2)The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Food Science & Technology.
Copy to:

1)B.8¢ Section

2)Appointment Section.

3)U.G. Affiliation Section.

4)P.G.Admission Section
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SU/BOS/Science! ‘396‘3‘{ Q|70 Date: [=11 DEC 2012
"The Principal, , The Prineipal, =3 DECZIN
Deccan Institute of Technology, Kalaprabodhini Institute of Design,
Cosmos Commercial Complex, Bhalji Pendharkar Cultural Centre,

3rd Floor, Station Road, { Near Central 253 KH, Nagala Park,

Bus Stand) New Shahupuri Kolhapur.

Kolhapur. -

Sub- Regarding revised fee structure for Bachelor of Design (B.Des)
programme.

SirMadam, :
‘With reference 10 the subject mentioned above, T am directed 1o inform you
that the University Authorities have granted approval to the revised fee structure of the
Bachelor of Design (B .Des) from the academic year 2012.13 e
The revised fee structure for the said programme is mentioned below:
1) Tution Fee - Rs. 32,500 /- (per year)
2} Other fee are to be charged as per University rules which include
admission fee, gymlduma fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi ete.
3)The suggested fee is to be revised afier every three  years, I nof revised,
10 % increase in the tation fee per three years is recormmended.

The shove mentioned fee shall come into force gradually, from the academic year
2012-13 i.e. for Pari-I from academic year 2012-13, for Pari-Il from academic year
2013-14, for Part-1I] from academic year 2014-15 and for Part-IV from academic year
2015-1¢6. ‘

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned

Thanking you, ,
Yours faithfully,
‘Af}g) I‘l}.{h
Director
B.C.UD
Copv fw.es to ki

1) The Dean Faculty of Arts & Fine Arts.

2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Board in Rachelor of Desigi
- Copy 10!

1) O.E. 18ection.

2} Appointment Section.

3) U.G. Affiliation Section.

43 P.G. Admission Section
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i/BOS/Science/ 1126 Shl o a_:- P
SATBOSSicat 11 Date .= 8 Fi8 2012
The Principal,
Y.C. Institute of Science,
Satam,

Sub-: Regarding fee structure for M.S¢. Statistics Part-1 & I1
Reference: Your Letter dated on 04-02-2011.

Sir/Madam,
With reference to the subject mentioned above. 1 am directed to inform

you that the University authorities have granied approval to fee st _
M.Sc. Statistics Part-1 & II. The fee structure for the course is menti ’ ed below:

1. | Tution Fee- Rs. 18,000 (per year) & Leboratory Fee - Rs. 7000 (per year)
2. | Othor fec are to be charged as per University rules which includes admission
fee, gymichana fee, library fee. Vikas Nidhi etc. '
1 3. | The suggested fees are to be revised after every three vears. If ot revised,
10 % increase in the fee per thrae years is recommended.
i lz’me above mentioned fee shall come into effect from the academic vear
2011-12.

Kindly bring this ta the notice of all cancerned

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,
P
Dy. Registrar
Copy f.w.cs10 s e
1)The Dean Faculty of Seience. _
2)The Chairman Board of Studies in Statistics.
Copy 10 b
1)B Sc Section - T ———
2)Appointment Section, «—— o
3)8.G. Affilistion Section. i
4)P.G.Admission Section ¥
3
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SU/BOS/Science/ |45 ¢~  Date:

The Principal, -
Taysingpur College,
Jaysingpur,
Sub-: Regarding fee structure for B, Sc. Part-II & 111 Food Science & Quality Control.
Sir/Madam,
With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to ihform you that the

university authorities have granted approval to fee structyge of the B.Sc. Part-I] & IIT Food

Science & Quality Contro] (Optional Sub ject). The fee structure fm; the course is mentioned

(Optional Subject).

1) Tuition Fee including‘Laboratory Fee - Rs. 14,000 /- (peryear per Student)

2) Other fee shall be charged as Per university rules which include admission fee,
gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi ete,

3) The suggested fee shall be be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 %,

increase in the tuition fee per three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shal] come into effect from academic Year 2013-14
B.Sc. Part-1II Food Science & Qualify Control (Sem V& V1) (Optional Subject).
1) Tuition Fee including Laboratory Fee - Rs. 21,000 /- (per year per student)

2) Other fee shall be be charged as per University rules which include admission fee,
gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi ete,

3) The suggested fee shall be revised after every three years. If not revised, 10 %
increase in the tuition fee per three years is recommended.

4) Above mentioned fee shall come into effect from academic Year 2014-15

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned

Thanking you.
: Yours faithfully,

A
Director

B.C.U.D

Copy f.w.cs.10
1) The Dean Faculty Science | 5
2) Thﬂ (Chairman Ad haa - 10 = -
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The Princi p#t, : i o

Dhanjayrao Gadagil College »f Commerce,
Satara, - ,

- Sub-: Regarding f : SH

BAek g fee structure for B.Co ion T it ;
 Mitnegeny ey r B.Com. Information ‘echnoiogy {Bl’nllnrc) and B.Com. Bank
S_ir)’Madan' o - |

‘o

. With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am dii‘cc’t}:{i to inform you that the
: Ufn\{gmty aulh(_)ritigshléav’c granled approval to fee structure of B.Com. Information Technology
(Entire) and B.Com, Bank Management (Entire). :

- The fee structure for the course is mentioned below:

. 1) B.Com. Information Technology (Entire)

1) Tuition Fee including Laboratory & CemputeﬁfFee - Rs. 5,500 /- (per S
year per student) . ' 3 B '

2) Other fees arc to be charged as per Univessity rules which includes
admission fee, gymkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Niﬂhi eic.

3) - The suggested fees are to be revised after every threc years. I not

~ revised, 10 % increase in the tuition fee per three years is recommended. »

4) Above mentioned fees shall come into effect from academic year 2014-15,

ii) B.Com. Bank Management (Entire). _

1) Tuition Fee including Laboratory & Computer Fec - Rs, 5,500 /- (per
year per student) , g o ¥

2) Other fees are to be charged as per University. rules which includes
admission fee, gymkhana feg; library fee, Vikas Nidhi etc.

3) The suggested fees are to be revised after every three years. If not

" revised, 10 % irerease in the tuition fee per three years is recommended,

4) "Above mentioned fees shall come into effect from-a;ademic year 2814-15

—

Kindly bring thisto the notice of all concemed

Thmk:ng yoi. -;ifpm's faith,fy/

2) Appointment Scction.
3) UG Affiliation Section.
4) P.G. Admission Secliol

B.CUD
Copy fw.es.to i .
The Dean Faculty Commerce ) . s
;.g T;i Chairman Board of studies in Commerce. for 1nfonﬁat30n
Copy to: g : i -
1) B.Com Section for information and necessary ,éction T RU = CO ?Y

—~ a1 — ~
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SU/BOS: Scicice/er 52 o Date: 72 9 AUG 20V

The Principal.

College of Non-Conventional Vocational
Courses for Women. (CIBER).
Kolhapur.

Sub-: Regarding revised fee structure for B[D__ BDFC, BFTM & PGDND
programimes.
Reference:- Your Letter dated 17-04-2012

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, 1 am directed 1o mform
you that the University Authorities have granted approval to the revised fee
structure of the BID, BDFC, BFTM & PGDND programmes from the academic
year 2011-12

The revised fee structure for the said programmies is mentioned below:

F]) Tution Fee - Rs. 20,000 (per year)and Laboratory Fee - Rs. 700 (per year)
Other fees are to be charged as per University rules which include Adrru_\smn
fee, gvmkhana fee, library fee, Vikas Nidhi, etc.

1
| 2) The suggested fees are to be revised after every three years. If not  revised. J
10 % increase in the tuton fee per three years is recommended. ‘{

f

The above mentioned fee shall come mto force gradually. from the
academic vear 2011-12 ie. for Pari-I from academic year 2011-12, for Part-lI
academic vear 2012-13 & for Part-11] academic year 2013-14.

Kindly bring this to the notice of all concerned
Thanking you.

Yours farthfully.

ol 2
Director
B.C.UD
Copy fwesto
1) The Dean Faculty of Arts & Fine Arts/ Science.
2) The Chairman Ad-hoc Beard in Food Science & Technology

Copy to:
1) B.S¢ Section



